

COMPLAINT CASE NO.50 of 2023

Order dated 14.09.2023 :

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Arun Kumar Mishra surrenders before this Court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person filed a petition praying for bail along with a fresh vokatnama and a photocopy of Aadhaar Card.

Heard the bail prayer.

Perused the case record and materials therein.

Considering the nature of the offence and that the accused person has surrendered voluntarily, I am inclined to allow the bail prayer.

Accused may find bail of Rs.1,000/- one registered surety of like amount i.d. to J/C.

To 21.12.2023 for appearance.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Howrah.

Later

Bail bond has been furnished for the accused person namely Arun Kumar Mishra under the suretyship of _____ of Rs.1,000/-.

The same is found fit and accepted. Recall W.A.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Howrah.